

Requested by Representative SANCHEZ

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 3126**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “431A.055,” and insert  
2 “743A.168.”.

3 Delete line 3.

4 Delete lines 5 and 6.

5 In line 7, delete “2” and insert “1”.

6 In line 11, delete “program shall operate in cooperation” and insert “au-  
7 thority shall operate the program in coordination”.

8 On page 2, line 35, delete “3” and insert “2”.

9 In line 36, delete “2” and insert “1”.

10 In line 39, after the period insert “The System of Care Advisory Council  
11 established in ORS 418.978 shall oversee the planning process for the pilot  
12 regions.”.

13 On page 3, delete lines 2 through 45 and delete pages 4 and 5.

14 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 40.

15 In line 41, delete “9” and insert “3”.

16 On page 13, after line 4, insert:

17 **“SECTION 4. Section 2 of this 2023 Act is repealed on January 2,  
18 2030.”.**

19

---